746 Series
Directional and Flow Control Valves
2
1
1
2
3
3

External Pilot Type Internal Pilot Type
Specifications
Model Number Designation
Take care to keep the difference between the pilot pressure and drain port back pressure
consistently greater than 1.5 MPa (220 PSI).
To obtain stable performance, keep the drain port back pressure low and minimize its fluctuations.
The hysteresis and repeatability values indicated in the specifications for each control valve are
determined under the following conditions:
 Hysteresis Value: Obtained when Yuken's applicable power amplifier is used.
 Repeatability Value: Obtained when Yuken's applicable power amplifier is used under the
  same conditions.
Spool type shown in the column is for the centre position.
These valves are double-deck directional and flow control valves employing as their pilot the electro-hydraulic
proportional pressure reducing valves with two proportional solenoids. The flow rate can be controlled by changing an
input current to the solenoids and the direction of the flow can be controlled by providing the current to either solenoid
of the two.
By combining the valves with the power amplifiers specially designed for the valves, the speed control, acceleration,
deceleration and directional control can be done with a single valve, which eventually makes the hydraulic circuits
simple and contributes the cost of the hydraulic systems.
A B
a b
P T
Y X
A B
a b
P T Y
-31-100G
Model
Numbers
EDFHG-03
Socket Head Cap Screw
Japanese Standard "JIS"
European Design Standard N. American Design Standard Qty.
M6  35 Lg.
M6  45 Lg.
M10  50 Lg.
M12  60 Lg.
1/4-20 UNC  1-1/2 Lg.
1/4-20 UNC  1-3/4 Lg.
3/8-16 UNC  2 Lg.
1/2-13 UNC  2-1/2 Lg.
4
2
4
6EDFHG-06
EDFHG-04
Tightening Torque
Nm (in. lbs.)
12 - 15
12 - 15
58 - 72
100 - 123
(106 - 133)
(106 - 133)
(513 - 637)
(885 - 1089)
Attachment
Mounting Bolts